## **An Executive Appointment**

The Appointment of a Treasurer of the Bates College Student Government

Whereas, Article IV of the Bates College Student Government Constitution allows for Executive 1 2 Appointments; and 3 4 Whereas, Article II, Section 2, Paragraph D of the Bates College Student Government Constitution 5 reads, "The Treasurer shall be appointed by Executive Appointment (as detailed in Article IV)"; and 6 7 Whereas, the Executive Council duly solicited applications; and 8 9 Whereas, the Executive Council advertised the application process through announce@bates.edu, ra-talk@bates.edu, clubleaders@bates.edu, the BCSG website, at multiple meetings of the 10 Representative Assembly, through word-of-mouth, and through *The Bates Daily*; and 11 12 13 Whereas, the Executive Council interviewed candidates for the position of Treasurer on Monday, October 22, 2007; and 14 15 16 Whereas, the Executive Council reached a decision on Monday, October 22, 2007; now therefore, 17 be it 18 19 Enacted, 20 That Arsalan Suhail '09 is appointed to be Treasurer. 21 22 That this appointment is to take effect 12:00am Sunday, November 11, 2007.

Respectfully Submitted, Bill K. Jack '08 President

Chair, Executive Council

## LEGISLATIVE ACTION

Monday, October 29, 2007:

Originally proposed and passed.